

Minutes for the Travis County Commissioners Court Thursday, November 17, 2011 Special Voting Session

Minutes Prepared by the Travis County Clerk 512-854-4722 ● www.co.travis.tx.us ● PO Box 149325, Austin, TX 78714-9325

Call to Order

Meeting called to order on November 17, 2011, in the Ned Granger Building, Commissioners Courtroom, 1st Floor, 314 W. 11th St., Austin, TX. Dana DeBeauvoir, County Clerk, was represented by Deputy Gillian Porter.

Samuel T. Biscoe	County Judge	Present
Ron Davis	Precinct 1, Commissioner	Present
Sarah Eckhardt	Precinct 2, Commissioner	Present
Karen L. Huber	Precinct 3, Commissioner	Present
Margaret J. Gómez	Precinct 4, Commissioner	Present

Special Voting Session Items

- 1. Consider and take appropriate action on orders canvassing election returns and declaring results in Travis County for the November 8, 2011:
 - a. Joint General And Special Elections; and

Clerk's Note: The County Clerk requested a waiver of the reading of the individual results and that the record be submitted into the record of the Commissioners Court. The Election Returns are available on the Travis County website.

Members of the Court heard from:

Dana DeBeauvoir, Travis County Clerk

MOTION: Approve the Joint General and Special Elections results.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Samuel T. Biscoe, Judge
SECONDER: Ron Davis, Commissioner

AYES: Biscoe, Davis, Eckhardt, Huber, Gómez

b. Travis County Bond Election.

Clerk's Note: The County Clerk requested a waiver of the reading of the individual results, and that the record be submitted into the record of the Commissioners Court. The Election Returns are available on the Travis County website.

Members of the Court heard from:

Dana DeBeauvoir, Travis County Clerk

MOTION: Waive the reading and approve the results as presented by the County Clerk.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Samuel T. Biscoe, Judge
SECONDER: Ron Davis, Commissioner

AYES: Biscoe, Davis, Eckhardt, Huber, Gómez

Date of Approval	
Date of Approval	
Comusal T. Diogogo Travia County, Judgo	
Samuel T. Biscoe, Travis County Judge	